H MEETING LOCATION
lea COU nty Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701
Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details

File #: File ID 7534  Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract and/or Award Status: Approved

File created: 5/23/2017 In control: Community Services, Employment and Training

On agenda: 6/6/2017 Final action: 6/6/2017

Title: Award
Award of Contracts for Workforce Staffing, in a total award amount of $3,084,068.50. Funding Source:
WIOA Fund.

Agency/Recommended Funding Amounts

Catholic Community Services, Inc., d.b.a. Community Outreach Program for the Deaf/$95,858.00
DK Advocates, Inc./$167,948.00

Goodwill Industries of Southern Arizona, Inc./$268,243.00

Portable Practical Educational Preparation, Inc./$602,259.00

SER-Jobs for Progress of Southern Arizona, Inc./$782,182.00

Tucson Urban League, Inc./$404,407.00

Tucson Youth Development, Inc./$763,171.50

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CS_AwardUSDOL-WIOAWorkforceDevServices

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/6/2017 1 Board of Supervisors
Pima County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

