
Pima County Department of Community Services, Employment and Training Department 

Project: Workforce Development Services 

Awardee: Portable Practical Educational Preparation, Inc. 
802 E. 46th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85713 

Contract No.: CT-CS-l 7*010 

Contract Amendment No.: 06 

DUNS No.: 092671866 SAM Registration Date: 

Research or Development: D Yes 1:8:J No 

DI 19-002205 

Federal or State Contract No.: PCC2015-2020 

HV-32073-18-60-5-4 

11/5/18 

2019 
Award Date: 

2018 

Required Match: I D Yes 1:8:J No Match Amount: 

Indirect Cost Rate: j 1:8:J Federal 17.54% D NICR D deminimis 

Status of Contractor: 1:8:J Subrecipient D Contractor 

ID None 

CFDA Grant Program National Funding Pima County Award 

U.S. Department of Labor ("DOL")/Arizona 

17.258 
Department of Economic Security ("ADES") 

$776,736,000.00 
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
("WIOA'') - Adult 

17.278 WIOA- Dislocated Worker $1,015,530,000.00 
17.259 WIOA-Youth $831,842,000.00 
93.093 Health Profession Opportunity Grant ("HPOG") $58,000,000.00 

17.805 
Homeless Veterans' Reintegration Program 
("HVRP") 

Original Contract Term: 
Term Prior Amendment: 
Term This Amendment 

07/01/16 - 06/30/17 
06/30/19 
06/30/19 

$12,000,000.00 

Orig. Contract Amount: 
Prior Amended Amount: 
Amount This Amendment: 
Revised Contract Amount: 

$1,702,383.00 

$2,669,206.00 
$1,947,861.00 

$594,493.00 

$236,664.00 

$603,357,00 
$1,291,884.00 

$10,000.00 
$1,905,241.00 

Pima County ("County"), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona and Portable Practical 
Educational Preparation, Inc. ("Awardee") have entered into the above-referenced contract to provide 
workforce development services for adults, dislocated workers, and youth. 

AMENDMENT SIX 

RECITALS . 

A. County is a local workforce area under the federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, 
Pub.L.113-128 ("WIOA'') to operate the Pima County ARIZONA@WORK Career Center System 
Workforce Program. 

B. Employers in Pima County wish to increase On-the-job Training (OJT) opportunities. 

C. Demand for OJT among Adults and Dislocated Workers eligible for WIOA funding was greater than 
anticipated and County has WIOA funds available to provide OJT services to those populations. 

95309 I 00683553 I v4 Page 1 of5 

,::::. 
;~c. 
\ml,,: 
......... , 


